MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
Land Management Administration ® Solid Waste Program
1800 Washington Boulevard @ Suite 605 e Baltimore Maryland 21230-1719
410-537-3315 @ 800-633-6101 x3315 @ www.mde.maryland.gov

Permitted Solid Waste Acceptance Facilities Contact List

Allegany County

Mountainview MSW Landfill

Mr. John Wardzinski

Waste Management Inc.

13300 New Georges Creek Road, S.W.
Frostburg MD 21532

Phone: (717) 597-5535 ext. 7

Fax: (301) 463-2406

e-mail: jwardzin@wm.com

Western Maryland Processing Facility & Transfer Station
Mr. Larry Stoufer, Site Supervisor
Mr. Dan Fleshour, Compliance Manager
Western Maryland Waste Systems, LLC
P.O. Box 2421
Cumberland MD 21502
Phone: (301) 777-1360
(512) 284-3615
Fax: (301) 777-3910
e-mail: dfleshour@iswaste.com

Anne Arundel County

Annapolis Junction Processing Facility
& Transfer Station

Mr. Chris Isakov, P.E., District Manager
Waste Management Inc.

8077 Brock Bridge Rd.

Jessup MD 20794

Phone: (410) 808-5413

Fax: (301) 604-5040

e-mail: cisakov@wm.com

Millersville MSW Landfill Curtis Creek Processing Facility &
Mr. Joel Saline, Landfill Manager Transfer Station

Anne Arundel County Department of Mr. Derek Shreves, General Manager
Public Works Curtis Creek Recovery System, Inc.
Waste Management Services 23 Stahl Point Road

389 Burns Crossing Road Baltimore MD 21226

Severn MD 21144 Phone: (410) 636-2220

Phone: (410) 222-6108 Fax: (301) 636-2353

Fax: (410) 222-6105 e-mail: dshreves@esiwaste.com

e-mail: pwsali00@aacounty.org

Tolson & Associates Rubble Landfill
Mr. Mike Ensor

Tolson & Associates, LLC

24012 Frederick Road, Suite 200
Clarksburg MD 20871

Phone: (301) 428-0800

Fax: (301) 428-1736

e-mail: mensor@pleasants.org

Baltimore City

Baltimore Processing Facility &
Transfer Center

Mr. David Smith, Environmental Manager
Republic Services, Inc.

5800 Chemical Road

Baltimore MD 21226

Phone: (410) 285-7665

Fax: (410) 354-0962

e-mail: dsmith5@republicservices.com

L & J Processing Facility Baltimore Recycling Center

Mr. Lenzie Johnson Processing Facility & Transfer

L&J Waste Recycling, LLC Station

222 North Calverton Road Mr. Jack Haden, General Manager
Baltimore MD 21223 Baltimore Recycling Center, LLC
Phone: (410) 365-1772 1030 Edison Highway

Fax: (410) 566-2323 Baltimore MD 21213

e-mail: lenzie@ljwasterecycling.com Phone: (410) 534-2990 (scale office)

(443) 250-5438 (cell)
Fax: (410) 391-8729
e-mail: jhaden2013@gmail.com
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Baltimore City (continued)

Quarantine Road MSW Landfill
Northwest Transfer Station
Mr. Douglas Carter
Chief of Disposal Services
Bureau of Solid Waste
Baltimore City Department of Public
Works
200 N. Holliday Street
Baltimore MD 21202
Phone: (410) 396-3772 (LF)
(410) 545-7356 (Office)
Fax: (410) 354-6146
e-mail: douglas.carter@baltimorecity.gov

Mr. Dennis Peaton

Supervisor Disposal Services

Phone: (410) 396-3772

e-mail: dennis.peaton@baltimorecity.gov

Baltimore Regional Medical Waste
Incinerator

Mr. Kenneth Jackson

Director of Operations

Curtis Bay Energy

3200 Hawkins Point Road

Baltimore MD 21226

Phone: (443) 692-2300

Cell: (443) 827-3041

Fax: (410) 354-3591

email: kjackson@curtisbayenergy.com

Southwest Resource Recovery
Facility

Mr. David Jones, Plant Manager
Wheelabrator Baltimore, L.P.
1801 Annapolis Road

Baltimore MD 21230

Phone: (410) 234-0808

Fax: (410) 685-8571

e-mail: djones1@wtienergy.com

Daniels Sharpsmart Special Medical
Waste Processing Facility and Transfer
Station
Mr. lan Smith, Director of Compliance
Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc.
6611 Chandlery St.
Baltimore MD 21224
Phone: (410) 633-0430

(312) 546-8925
Fax: (312) 276-4714
e-mail:
iansmith@danielsinternational.com

Stericycle Special Medical Waste

Processing Facility & Transfer

Station

Mr. William Nolton, Area Manager

Stericycle, Inc.

5901 Chemical Road

Baltimore MD 21226

Phone: (401) 769-5801 ext. 13
(401) 641-5878 (cell)

Fax: (888)548-0524

e-mail: wnolton@stericycle.com

Hawkins Point Plant Industrial Waste
Landfill

Mr. Frank Martin

Environmental Specialist

Safety, Health and Environmental
Department

Millennium Chemicals Americas —
Hawkins Point Plant

3901 Fort Armistead Road
Baltimore MD 21226

Phone: (410) 354-7723

Fax: (410) 354-7956

e-mail: frank.martin@cristal.com

W.R. Grace Industrial Landfill
Mr. Kurt Krammer

Environmental Engineer

Grace Division

5500 Chemical Road

Baltimore MD 21226

Phone: (410) 354-8934

Fax: (410) 354-6650

e-mail: kurt. krammer@grace.com

Fort Armistead Road-Lot 15
Industrial Waste Landfill

Mr. Thomas Weissinger

Environmental Director

Raven Power

100 Constellation Way, Suite 1700P
Baltimore MD 21202

Phone: (410) 787-5532

Fax: (410) 787-5160

e-mail: tweissinger@raven-power.com

Mr. Matt Young (Landfill Operations)
Charah

Phone: (502) 303-6739

e-mail: myoung@charah.com

Baltimore County

Central Acceptance Facility Processing
Facility & Transfer Station (formerly
BCRRF)

Mr. Walter Fraser, Operations Manager
Maryland Environmental Service

10320 York Road

Cockeysville MD 21030

Phone: (410) 628-1130

Fax: (410) 628-6516

e-mail: wfras@menv.com

Honeygo Run Rubble Landfill
Mr. David Smith, Environmental
Manager
Honeygo Run Reclamation Center, Inc.
10710 Philadelphia Road
Perry Hall MD 21128
Phone: (410) 285-7665
(410) 370-6895 (cell)
Fax: (410) 335-1743
e-mail: dsmith5@republicservices.com

Days Cove Rubble Landfill

Mr. Darren Hunt, Director of Operations
Days Cove Reclamation Company
6425 Days Cove Road

White Marsh MD 21162

Phone: (410) 335-3778

Fax: (410) 335-4168

e-mail: dhunt@dayscove.com
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Baltimore County (continued)

Recovermat Mid-Atlantic, LLC

Processing Facility

Mr. Paul Tharp, Information Manager

Recovermat Mid-Atlantic L.L.C.

2202 Halethorpe Farms Road

Baltimore MD 21227

Phone: (301) 773-1266 ext. 156
(410) 247-9680

Fax: (410)242-5938

e-mail: ptharp@jsmith-sons.com

Eastern MSW Landfill

Eastern Transfer Station

Mr. Michael Beichler, CPE, Chief
Bureau of Solid Waste Management
County Office Building - Room 225
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson MD 21204-4603

Phone: (410) 887-3188

Fax: (410) 887-2931

e-mail:
mbeichler@baltimorecountymd.gov

Western Acceptance Facility
Transfer Station

Mr. Jeff Fried, Site Supervisor
Maryland Environmental Service
3310 Transway Road

Baltimore MD 21227

Phone: (410) 242-5175

Fax: (410) 536-4325

e-mail: jfrie@menv.com

Calvert County

Appeal MSW Landfill

Mr. Michael Thomas, Chief
Division of Solid Waste

401 Sweetwater Road

P.O. Box 1330

Lusby MD 20657

Phone: (410) 326-0210

Fax: (410)586-9461

e-mail: thomasma@co.cal.md.us

Calvert County Transfer Station
Garnet of Maryland, Inc.
(dba Waste Management)
Mr. Tom Cobb, Jr.

Site Manager

Waste Management

401 Sweetwater Road
Lusby MD 20657

Phone: (410) 977-6280
Fax: (877)272-8040
e-mail: TCobb@wm.com

Hance Land Clearing Debris Landfill
Ms. Tracy L. Hance

Thomas L. Hance, Inc.

2155 Solomons Island Road - South
Prince Frederick MD 20678

Phone: (410) 586-0383

Fax: (410) 586-2772

e-mail: tracyatherton@tlhanceinc.com

Howlin Land Clearing Debris Landfill
Mr. David A. Ford Il

Executive Vice President

Edward B. Howlin, Inc.

2880 Dunkirk Way

Dunkirk MD 20754

Phone: (301) 855-8900

Fax: (301) 855-5749

e-mail: dford@ebhowlin.com

Southern Maryland Recycling & Processing Facility

Mr. Melvin Pfannenstein General Manager

BFI Waste Services, LLC

P.O.Box 9

7659 Binnacle Lane

Owings MD 20736

Phone: (301) 324-3443
(301) 324-7757

Fax: (301) 808-8857

e-mail: Mpfannenstein@republicservices.com

Caroline County

Midshore Il Regional MSW Landfill
Mr. Eric Frase, Landfill Manager
Maryland Environmental Service
12236 River Road

Ridgely MD 21660

Phone: (410) 634-9304

Fax: (410) 634-9306

e-mail: efras@menv.com
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Carroll County

Northern MSW Landfill

Northern Processing & Transfer Station
Mr. Dusty Hilbert, Bureau Chief

Bureau of Solid Waste

Department of Public Works

225 North Center Street

Westminster MD 21157

Phone: (410) 386-2520

Fax: (410) 840-8279

e-mail: dhilbert@ccg.carr.org

Roll-Off Express C & D Waste Processing Facility
Mr. Melvin Gaskin, Division Manager
Mr. Mark A. Pergolese, District Manager
Roll-Off Express, Inc.
2900 Dede Road
Finksburg MD 21048
Phone: (410) 526-3535
(240) 487-0907
(443) 250-2372
Fax: (410)526-6998
e-mail: mark.pergolese@progressivewaste.com

Cecil County

Cecil County Central MSW Landfill
Stemmers Run Transfer Station
Woodlawn Transfer Station

Mr. Pete Dotta, Acting Chief

Division of Solid Waste Management
Cecil County Department of Public Works
129 East Main Street

Elkton MD 21921

Phone: (410) 996-6275

Fax: (410)287-4608

e-mail: pdotta@ccgov.org

Charles County

Charles County No. 2 MSW Landfill
Mr. Dennis Fleming, Chief
Environmental Resources

Charles County

Department of Public Works

1001 Radio Station Road

La Plata MD 20646

Phone: (301) 932-3445 ext. 4445

Fax: (301)932-3579

e-mail: flemingd@charlescountymd.gov

Indian Head NSWC Incinerator

Mr. Jeffrey C. Bossart

Director of Environmental Division

Department of the Navy - Indian Head Division
NAVFAC Washington, PWD South Potomac
3972 Ward Road, Suite 101

Indian Head MD 20640-5035

Phone: (301) 744-4705

Fax: (301) 744-4180

e-mail: jeffrey.bossart@navy.mil

Dorchester County

Beulah MSW Landfill

Mr. Thomas Moore, Director

Dorchester County Department of Public
Works

5435 Handley Road

Cambridge MD 21613

Phone: (410) 228-2920

Fax: (410) 228-9516

e-mail: tmoore@docogonet.com

Mr. Greg LeBlanc, P.E.
Landfill Manager
Phone: (410) 943-1700
(443) 205-2981 (cell)
e-mail: gleblanc@docogonet.com
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Frederick County

Eastalco Industrial Waste Landfill
Mr. Oscar Fisher

Environmental Superintendent
Alcoa - Eastalco Works

5601 Manor Woods Road

Frederick MD 2I703-7999

Phone: (301) 696-1721

Fax: (866)419-6186

e-mail: Oscar.Fisher@alcoa.com

Fort Detrick MSW Landfill

Fort Detrick Incinerator Complex
Ms. Jennifer S. Adkins

DPW Environmental Management
Division

U.S. Army Garrison - Fort Detrick
210 Beasley Drive

Fort Detrick MD 21701-5035
Phone: (301) 619-3169

Fax: (301) 619-2749

e-mail: jennifer.s.adkins.civ@mail.mil

Essroc CKD Industrial Waste Landfill
Mr. Luis Rodriguez

Corporate Environmental Engineer
Essroc Cement Corporation

3251 Bath Pike

Nazareth PA 18064

Phone: (610) 837-3336

Fax: (610) 810-6308

e-mail: Luis.Rodriguez@essroc.com

Site B MSW Landfill

Site B Solid Waste Processing Facility & Transfer Station

Mr. Phillip Harris, Superintendent

Department of Solid Waste Management

9031 Reichs Ford Road
Frederick MD 21704

Phone: (301) 600-1848
Fax: (301) 600-3044

e-mail: pharris@frederickcountymd.gov

Garrett County

Garrett County Solid Waste Disposal &

Recycling Facility

Mr. David Baker, Manager

Department of Solid Waste & Recycling
Garrett County Government

313 East Alder Street

Oakland MD 21550

Phone: (301) 387-0322

Fax: (301) 387-2224

e-mail: dwbaker@garrettcounty.org

Mr. Gary Love, Project Engineer
Department of Engineering
Garrett County Government

313 East Alder Street, Room 104
Oakland MD 21550

Phone: (301) 334-5004

Fax: (301) 334-5022

e-mail: glove@gqarrettcounty.org

Harford County

Auston Processing Facility & Transfer

Station

Ms. Dawn Perry

Auston Contracting, Inc.
1202 Pauls Lane

Joppa MD 21085-3401
Phone: (410) 335-1016

Fax: (410) 671-6130
e-mail: auston1@verizon.net

Harford Waste Disposal Center
Mr. David Czawlytko

Maryland Environmental Service
3135 Scarboro Road

Street MD 21154-1806

Phone: (410) 638-3018

Fax: (410) 638-4019

e-mail: dczaw@menv.com
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Howard County

Alpha Ridge MSW Landfill

Alpha Ridge Processing Facility &
Transfer Station

Mr. Jeff Dannis

Operations Division Chief

Bureau of Environmental Services
Howard Co. Department of Public Works
6751 Columbia Gateway Drive - Suite 514
Columbia MD 21046

Phone: (410) 313-6419

Fax: (410) 313-6490

e-mail: jdannis@howardcountymd.gov

Workplace Essentials Transfer
Station
Mr. Paul B. Smith, VP of Operations
Workplace Essentials
13 Linnell Circle
Billerica MA 01821
Phone: (410) 353-5212
(978) 528-5733
Fax: (978) 528-5732
e-mail: pbsmith@weservice.biz

Ameriwaste Processing Facility &
Transfer Station
Mr. Derek Shreves
Ameriwaste, LLC
7150 Kit Kat Road
Elkridge MD 21075
Phone: (443) 733-1302
(443) 733-1307
Fax: (410) 799-7454
e-mail: dshreves@esiwaste.com

Montgomery County

Shady Grove Processing & Transfer
Station

Montgomery County Site 2 Landfill (Not
Constructed)

Mr. Peter R. Karasik, PE, Chief

Division of Solid Waste Services
Department of Environmental Protection
16101 Frederick Road

Derwood MD 20855

Phone: (240) 777-6569

Fax: (240)777-6466

e-mail:
peter.karasik@montgomerycountymd.gov

C & D Recovery Processing Facility
Mr. Mike Ensor

C & D Recovery, LLC

c/o Pleasants Development, Inc.
24012 Frederick Road, Suite 200
Clarksburg MD 20871

Phone: (301) 428-0800

Fax: (301) 428-1736

e-mail: mensor@pleasants.org

NRG, Westland Ash Landfill
Mr. Walter Johnson
Manager, Maryland Ash Sites
25100 Chalk Point Road
Aquasco MD 20608
Phone: (301) 601-6573

(301) 751-6756 (cell)

Fax: (301) 601-6556

e-mail: walter.johnson@nrgenergy.com

Montgomery County Resource Recovery
Facility

Mr. Tom O’Conner, Facility Manager
Covanta Montgomery, Inc.

21204 Martinsburg Road

Dickerson MD 20842

Phone: (301) 916-3031 ext. 2202

Fax: (301) 349-5309

e-mail: To'conner@CovantaEnergy.com

Mr. Eli Golfer, Environmental Specialist
Covanta Montgomery, Inc.

21204 Martinsburg Road

Dickerson MD 20842

Phone: (301) 691-9008

Fax: (301) 349-5309

e-mail: Egolfer@CovantaEnergy.com

Prince George’s County

Sheriff Rd Processing & Transfer

Station

Mr. Brent R. Dilts, President

Brandywine Enterprises, Inc.

5800 Sheriff Road

Fairmont Heights MD 20743

Phone: (301) 925-8100

Fax: (301)925-7826

e-mail: BDilts@brandywineco.com
LDilts@brandywineco.com

NRG, Brandywine Ash Landfill
Mr. Walter Johnson
Manager, Maryland Ash Sites
25100 Chalk Point Road
Aquasco MD 20608
Phone: (301) 601-6573
(301) 751-6756 (cell)
Fax: (301) 601-6556
e-mail: walter.johnson@nrgenergy.com

Mr. Roger E. Merritt, Jr.
Associate Director

Waste Management Division
Department of the Environment
3500 Brown Station Road
Upper Marlboro MD 20774
Phone: (301) 952-7625

Fax: (301) 952-7611

e-mail: remerritt@co.pg.md.us
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Prince George’s County (continued)

Dower House Processing Facility (Not
Constructed)

Ritchie Land Rubble Landfill

Mr. Mike Ensor

Ritchie Land Reclamation, LLC

24024 Frederick Road

Clarksburg MD 20871

Phone: (301) 428-0800

Fax: (301) 428-1736

e-mail: mensor@pleasants.org

Recycle One PF & TS Sun Services Processing Facility
Mr. David Valdez, Site Manager Mr. Brian Shipp
The Goode Companies, Inc. Sun Services, LLC.
4700 Lawrence Street 6655 Mid Cities Avenue
Hyattsville MD 20781 Beltsville MD 20705
Phone: (301) 779-3170 Phone: (301) 937-9000
(443) 760-6741 (cell) Fax: (301)937-0716
(202) 437-5585 (cell) e-mail: bshipp@sunrolloff.com
Fax: (301) 779-3172
e-mail:
wkgoode@goodecompanies.com
Dvaldez@WBwaste.com

Queen Anne’s County

Baker Rubble Landfill

Mr. Theodore R. Baker, President
R. B. Baker and Sons, Inc.
P.O.Box 2

Queenstown MD 21658

Phone: (410) 827-8831

Fax: (410) 827-9504

e-mail: jpbakerd5@atlanticbb.net

St. Mary’s County

Knott Land Clearing Debris Landfill
Mr. Robert E. Trautman, PLS

Project Manager

Great Mills Trading Post Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 52

Great Mills MD 20634

Phone: (301) 994-0300 ext. 117

Fax: (301) 994-2578

e-mail: btrautman@gmtp.net

St. Mary’s County MSW PF & TS

St. Andrews MSW Landfill (Inactive)
Mr. Nicholas Zurkan

Solid Waste / Recycling Manager

St. Mary's County

Dept. of Public Works & Transportation
P.O. Box 508

44825 St. Andrews Church Road
California MD 20619

Phone: (301) 863-8400 ext. 3550

Fax: (301) 863-8810

e-mail: nicholas.zurkan@stmarysmd.com

Somerset County Talbot County Washington County
Fairmount Road MSW Landfill Midshore Regional MSW Landfill Forty West MSW Landfill
Smith Island Incinerator Midshore Transfer Station Washington Co. Rubble Landfill
Mr. Charles Cavanaugh, Director Mr. Eric Frase (Inactive)
Solid Waste Department Landfill Manager Mr. David Mason, P.E.
Office of Solid Waste and Drainage Maryland Environmental Service Washington County
11916 North Somerset Avenue 12236 River Road Division of Environmental Management
Princess Anne MD 21853 Ridgely MD 21660 Department of Engineering Services
Phone: (410) 651-9641 Phone: (410) 634-9304 16232 Elliott Parkway
Fax: (410) 651-1156 Fax: (410)634-9306 Williamsport MD 21795
e-mail: ccavanaugh@somersetmd.us e-mail: efras@menv.com Phone: (240) 313-2634

Fax: (240) 313-2601

e-mail: dmason@washco-md.net
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Wicomico County

Bennett Processing Facility

Mr. Bruce Giordano, LEED, GA

Bennett Construction, Inc.

515 South Camden Avenue

Fruitand MD 21826

Phone: (410) 749-3116

Fax: (410) 749-3411

e-mail: giordano28056@gmail.com
bruce@bennettcompanies.com

Peninsula Medical Waste Processing
Facility

Mr. Tom Anderson

Director of Facilities Management
Peninsula Regional Medical Center
100 East Carroll Street

Salisbury MD 21801-5493

Phone: (410) 543-7340

Fax: (410) 543-7339

e-mail:
Thomasanderson@peninsula.org

Newland Park MSW Landfill

Mr. Mark Whitelock, Superintendent
Wicomico County Solid Waste Division
P.O. Box 968

Salisbury MD 21803-0968

Phone: (410) 548-4935

Fax: (410) 548-4941

e-mail:
mwhitelock@wicomicocounty.org

Worcester County

Central MSW Landfill

Mr. Mike Mitchell, Superintendent
Department of Public Works

7091 Central Site Lane

Newark MD 21841

Phone: (410) 632-3177

Fax: (410) 632-3000

e-mail: mmitchell@co.worcester.md.us

Ocean City Transfer Station

Mr. Steve Brown

Manager of Solid Waste

Town of Ocean City

204 65™ Street, Building E

Ocean City MD 21842

Phone: (410) 524-0318

Fax: (410) 723-1832

e-mail: SBrown@oceancitymd.gov
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